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Table 8.6A Numbers (in Thousands) of Persons Aged 12 or Older, by Age Group and Geographic Characteristics: 2012 and 2013 

Geographic Characteristic 
Total 
(2012) 

Total 
(2013) 

Aged 12-17 
(2012) 

Aged 12-17 
(2013) 

Aged 18-25 
(2012) 

Aged 18-25 
(2013) 

Aged 26+  
(2012) 

Aged 26+  
(2013) 

TOTAL 260,057   262,391   24,933   24,893   34,590   34,786   200,534   202,713   
GEOGRAPHIC DIVISION         
     Northeast 47,175   47,388   4,237   4,187   6,153   6,149   36,784   37,052   
          New England 12,412   12,483   1,104   1,092   1,620   1,630   9,688   9,761   
          Middle Atlantic 34,763   34,905   3,134   3,096   4,533   4,519   27,096   27,291   
     Midwest 55,925   56,215   5,416   5,398   7,362   7,407   43,147   43,410   
          East North Central 38,817   38,980   3,779   3,757   5,075   5,104   29,962   30,120   
          West North Central 17,108   17,234   1,637   1,641   2,287   2,303   13,184   13,290   
     South 96,373   97,513   9,305   9,356   12,759   12,858   74,309   75,299   
          South Atlantic 50,857   51,455   4,640   4,657   6,527   6,563   39,690   40,235   
          East South Central 15,396   15,495   1,477   1,475   2,023   2,040   11,896   11,980   
          West South Central 30,120   30,563   3,189   3,225   4,209   4,254   22,723   23,084   
     West 60,585   61,276   5,974   5,951   8,316   8,372   46,294   46,952   
          Mountain 18,423   18,697   1,857   1,875   2,494   2,532   14,073   14,290   
          Pacific 42,161   42,579   4,118   4,076   5,822   5,840   32,221   32,662   
COUNTY TYPE         
     Large Metro 139,311   141,041   13,600   13,559   18,927   18,746   106,784   108,736   
     Small Metro 78,503   78,898   7,412   7,448   10,812   10,871   60,279   60,579   
          250K – 1 Mil. Pop. 52,891   53,389   5,111   5,122   6,890   6,990   40,890   41,277   
          < 250K Pop. 25,612   25,509   2,300   2,326   3,923   3,881   19,390   19,302   
     Nonmetro 42,243   42,452   3,921   3,886   4,851   5,168   33,472   33,398   
          Urbanized 18,480   19,000   1,812   1,660   2,222   2,473   14,446   14,868   
          Less Urbanized 18,997   18,986   1,695   1,783   2,182   2,222   15,120   14,981   
          Completely Rural 4,767   4,466   414   443   447   473   3,906   3,549   

Source:  SAMHSA, Center for Behavioral Health Statistics and Quality, National Survey on Drug Use and Health, 2012 and 2013. 
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Table 8.6N Survey Sample Size for Respondents Aged 12 or Older, by Age Group and Geographic Characteristics: 2012 and 2013 

Geographic Characteristic 
Total 
(2012) 

Total 
(2013) 

Aged 12-17 
(2012) 

Aged 12-17 
(2013) 

Aged 18-25 
(2012) 

Aged 18-25 
(2013) 

Aged 26+ 
(2012) 

Aged 26+ 
(2013) 

TOTAL 68,309   67,838   22,473   22,494   22,529   22,214   23,307   23,130   
GEOGRAPHIC DIVISION         
     Northeast 13,773   13,661   4,421   4,556   4,666   4,432   4,686   4,673   
          New England 5,615   5,448   1,771   1,818   1,923   1,782   1,921   1,848   
          Middle Atlantic 8,158   8,213   2,650   2,738   2,743   2,650   2,765   2,825   
     Midwest 19,142   18,822   6,387   6,207   6,220   6,265   6,535   6,350   
          East North Central 12,800   12,468   4,244   4,116   4,194   4,163   4,362   4,189   
          West North Central 6,342   6,354   2,143   2,091   2,026   2,102   2,173   2,161   
     South 20,886   20,782   6,964   6,885   6,941   6,692   6,981   7,205   
          South Atlantic 10,883   10,801   3,646   3,583   3,615   3,386   3,622   3,832   
          East South Central 3,656   3,616   1,169   1,271   1,250   1,164   1,237   1,181   
          West South Central 6,347   6,365   2,149   2,031   2,076   2,142   2,122   2,192   
     West 14,508   14,573   4,701   4,846   4,702   4,825   5,105   4,902   
          Mountain 7,282   7,296   2,451   2,439   2,308   2,443   2,523   2,414   
          Pacific 7,226   7,277   2,250   2,407   2,394   2,382   2,582   2,488   
COUNTY TYPE         
     Large Metro 29,918   30,126   9,960   10,070   9,864   9,721   10,094   10,335   
     Small Metro 23,859   23,290   7,689   7,653   8,162   7,957   8,008   7,680   
          250K – 1 Mil. Pop. 15,442   15,031   5,067   4,981   5,099   5,012   5,276   5,038   
          < 250K Pop. 8,417   8,259   2,622   2,672   3,063   2,945   2,732   2,642   
     Nonmetro 14,532   14,422   4,824   4,771   4,503   4,536   5,205   5,115   
          Urbanized 6,411   6,667   2,098   2,116   2,072   2,212   2,241   2,339   
          Less Urbanized 6,395   6,140   2,105   2,087   1,975   1,906   2,315   2,147   
          Completely Rural 1,726   1,615   621   568   456   418   649   629   

Source:  SAMHSA, Center for Behavioral Health Statistics and Quality, National Survey on Drug Use and Health, 2012 and 2013. 
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Table 8.7A Numbers (in Thousands) of Persons Aged 18 or Older, by Age Group and Geographic Characteristics: 2012 and 2013 

Geographic Characteristic 
Total
(2012)

Total
(2013)

Aged 18-25
(2012)

Aged 18-25 
(2013) 

Aged 26-49
(2012)

Aged 26-49
(2013)

Aged 50+
(2012)

Aged 50+
(2013)

TOTAL 235,124   237,499   34,590   34,786   97,947   97,857   102,588   104,856   
GEOGRAPHIC DIVISION         
     Northeast 42,938   43,201   6,153   6,149   17,504   17,427   19,280   19,625   
          New England 11,308   11,391   1,620   1,630   4,527   4,496   5,161   5,265   
          Middle Atlantic 31,629   31,810   4,533   4,519   12,977   12,931   14,119   14,360   
     Midwest 50,509   50,817   7,362   7,407   20,502   20,360   22,645   23,050   
          East North Central 35,038   35,223   5,075   5,104   14,249   14,134   15,713   15,985   
          West North Central 15,471   15,593   2,287   2,303   6,253   6,226   6,932   7,064   
     South 87,068   88,157   12,759   12,858   36,430   36,480   37,879   38,819   
          South Atlantic 46,217   46,798   6,527   6,563   18,961   18,959   20,730   21,277   
          East South Central 13,919   14,020   2,023   2,040   5,673   5,640   6,223   6,340   
          West South Central 26,932   27,338   4,209   4,254   11,796   11,882   10,927   11,202   
     West 54,610   55,325   8,316   8,372   23,511   23,589   22,784   23,363   
          Mountain 16,567   16,822   2,494   2,532   6,997   7,022   7,077   7,268   
          Pacific 38,044   38,503   5,822   5,840   16,514   16,568   15,707   16,095   
COUNTY TYPE         
     Large Metro 125,711   127,482   18,927   18,746   55,297   56,240   51,486   52,496   
     Small Metro 71,091   71,451   10,812   10,871   28,614   27,825   31,665   32,754   
          250K – 1 Mil. Pop. 47,779   48,267   6,890   6,990   19,701   19,201   21,189   22,076   
          < 250K Pop. 23,312   23,183   3,923   3,881   8,913   8,624   10,476   10,678   
     Nonmetro 38,322   38,566   4,851   5,168   14,035   13,791   19,436   19,606   
          Urbanized 16,668   17,340   2,222   2,473   6,316   6,300   8,131   8,568   
          Less Urbanized 17,302   17,204   2,182   2,222   6,352   6,180   8,768   8,801   
          Completely Rural 4,353   4,022   447   473   1,368   1,312   2,538   2,237   

Source:  SAMHSA, Center for Behavioral Health Statistics and Quality, National Survey on Drug Use and Health, 2012 and 2013. 
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Table 8.7N Survey Sample Size for Respondents Aged 18 or Older, by Age Group and Geographic Characteristics: 2012 and 2013 

Geographic Characteristic 
Total
(2012)

Total
(2013)

Aged 18-25
(2012)

Aged 18-25 
(2013) 

Aged 26-49
(2012)

Aged 26-49
(2013)

Aged 50+
(2012)

Aged 50+
(2013)

TOTAL 45,836   45,344   22,529   22,214   15,560   15,368   7,747   7,762   
GEOGRAPHIC DIVISION         
     Northeast 9,352   9,105   4,666   4,432   3,065   3,027   1,621   1,646   
          New England 3,844   3,630   1,923   1,782   1,235   1,158   686   690   
          Middle Atlantic 5,508   5,475   2,743   2,650   1,830   1,869   935   956   
     Midwest 12,755   12,615   6,220   6,265   4,341   4,175   2,194   2,175   
          East North Central 8,556   8,352   4,194   4,163   2,890   2,795   1,472   1,394   
          West North Central 4,199   4,263   2,026   2,102   1,451   1,380   722   781   
     South 13,922   13,897   6,941   6,692   4,649   4,789   2,332   2,416   
          South Atlantic 7,237   7,218   3,615   3,386   2,376   2,546   1,246   1,286   
          East South Central 2,487   2,345   1,250   1,164   820   790   417   391   
          West South Central 4,198   4,334   2,076   2,142   1,453   1,453   669   739   
     West 9,807   9,727   4,702   4,825   3,505   3,377   1,600   1,525   
          Mountain 4,831   4,857   2,308   2,443   1,713   1,668   810   746   
          Pacific 4,976   4,870   2,394   2,382   1,792   1,709   790   779   
COUNTY TYPE         
     Large Metro 19,958   20,056   9,864   9,721   7,049   7,179   3,045   3,156   
     Small Metro 16,170   15,637   8,162   7,957   5,324   5,058   2,684   2,622   
          250K – 1 Mil. Pop. 10,375   10,050   5,099   5,012   3,549   3,322   1,727   1,716   
          < 250K Pop. 5,795   5,587   3,063   2,945   1,775   1,736   957   906   
     Nonmetro 9,708   9,651   4,503   4,536   3,187   3,131   2,018   1,984   
          Urbanized 4,313   4,551   2,072   2,212   1,420   1,478   821   861   
          Less Urbanized 4,290   4,053   1,975   1,906   1,400   1,315   915   832   
          Completely Rural 1,105   1,047   456   418   367   338   282   291   

Source:  SAMHSA, Center for Behavioral Health Statistics and Quality, National Survey on Drug Use and Health, 2012 and 2013. 
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Table 8.8A Numbers (in Thousands) of Persons Aged 12 or Older, by Youth and Adult Age Groups and Geographic Characteristics: 2012 and 2013 

Geographic Characteristic 
Total 
(2012) 

Total 
(2013) 

Aged 12-17 
(2012) 

Aged 12-17 
(2013) 

Aged 18+ 
(2012) 

Aged 18+ 
(2013) 

TOTAL 260,057   262,391   24,933   24,893   235,124   237,499   
GEOGRAPHIC DIVISION       
     Northeast 47,175   47,388   4,237   4,187   42,938   43,201   
          New England 12,412   12,483   1,104   1,092   11,308   11,391   
          Middle Atlantic 34,763   34,905   3,134   3,096   31,629   31,810   
     Midwest 55,925   56,215   5,416   5,398   50,509   50,817   
          East North Central 38,817   38,980   3,779   3,757   35,038   35,223   
          West North Central 17,108   17,234   1,637   1,641   15,471   15,593   
     South 96,373   97,513   9,305   9,356   87,068   88,157   
          South Atlantic 50,857   51,455   4,640   4,657   46,217   46,798   
          East South Central 15,396   15,495   1,477   1,475   13,919   14,020   
          West South Central 30,120   30,563   3,189   3,225   26,932   27,338   
     West 60,585   61,276   5,974   5,951   54,610   55,325   
          Mountain 18,423   18,697   1,857   1,875   16,567   16,822   
          Pacific 42,161   42,579   4,118   4,076   38,044   38,503   
COUNTY TYPE       
     Large Metro 139,311   141,041   13,600   13,559   125,711   127,482   
     Small Metro 78,503   78,898   7,412   7,448   71,091   71,451   
          250K – 1 Mil. Pop. 52,891   53,389   5,111   5,122   47,779   48,267   
          < 250K Pop. 25,612   25,509   2,300   2,326   23,312   23,183   
     Nonmetro 42,243   42,452   3,921   3,886   38,322   38,566   
          Urbanized 18,480   19,000   1,812   1,660   16,668   17,340   
          Less Urbanized 18,997   18,986   1,695   1,783   17,302   17,204   
          Completely Rural 4,767   4,466   414   443   4,353   4,022   

Source:  SAMHSA, Center for Behavioral Health Statistics and Quality, National Survey on Drug Use and Health, 2012 and 2013. 
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Table 8.8N Survey Sample Size for Respondents Aged 12 or Older, by Youth and Adult Age Groups and Geographic Characteristics: 2012 and 2013 

Geographic Characteristic 
Total 
(2012) 

Total 
(2013) 

Aged 12-17 
(2012) 

Aged 12-17 
(2013) 

Aged 18+ 
(2012) 

Aged 18+ 
(2013) 

TOTAL 68,309   67,838   22,473   22,494   45,836   45,344   
GEOGRAPHIC DIVISION       
     Northeast 13,773   13,661   4,421   4,556   9,352   9,105   
          New England 5,615   5,448   1,771   1,818   3,844   3,630   
          Middle Atlantic 8,158   8,213   2,650   2,738   5,508   5,475   
     Midwest 19,142   18,822   6,387   6,207   12,755   12,615   
          East North Central 12,800   12,468   4,244   4,116   8,556   8,352   
          West North Central 6,342   6,354   2,143   2,091   4,199   4,263   
     South 20,886   20,782   6,964   6,885   13,922   13,897   
          South Atlantic 10,883   10,801   3,646   3,583   7,237   7,218   
          East South Central 3,656   3,616   1,169   1,271   2,487   2,345   
          West South Central 6,347   6,365   2,149   2,031   4,198   4,334   
     West 14,508   14,573   4,701   4,846   9,807   9,727   
          Mountain 7,282   7,296   2,451   2,439   4,831   4,857   
          Pacific 7,226   7,277   2,250   2,407   4,976   4,870   
COUNTY TYPE       
     Large Metro 29,918   30,126   9,960   10,070   19,958   20,056   
     Small Metro 23,859   23,290   7,689   7,653   16,170   15,637   
          250K – 1 Mil. Pop. 15,442   15,031   5,067   4,981   10,375   10,050   
          < 250K Pop. 8,417   8,259   2,622   2,672   5,795   5,587   
     Nonmetro 14,532   14,422   4,824   4,771   9,708   9,651   
          Urbanized 6,411   6,667   2,098   2,116   4,313   4,551   
          Less Urbanized 6,395   6,140   2,105   2,087   4,290   4,053   
          Completely Rural 1,726   1,615   621   568   1,105   1,047   

Source:  SAMHSA, Center for Behavioral Health Statistics and Quality, National Survey on Drug Use and Health, 2012 and 2013. 
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Table 8.9A Numbers (in Thousands) of Persons Aged 12 or Older, by Underage and Legal Drinking Age Groups and Geographic Characteristics: 2012 
and 2013 

Geographic Characteristic 
Total 
(2012) 

Total 
(2013) 

Aged 12-20 
(2012) 

Aged 12-20 
(2013) 

Aged 21+ 
(2012) 

Aged 21+ 
(2013) 

TOTAL 260,057   262,391   38,206   38,087   221,851   224,305   
GEOGRAPHIC DIVISION       
     Northeast 47,175   47,388   6,647   6,380   40,528   41,009   
          New England 12,412   12,483   1,747   1,675   10,665   10,808   
          Middle Atlantic 34,763   34,905   4,900   4,704   29,863   30,201   
     Midwest 55,925   56,215   8,153   8,218   47,772   47,997   
          East North Central 38,817   38,980   5,668   5,724   33,148   33,257   
          West North Central 17,108   17,234   2,484   2,494   14,624   14,740   
     South 96,373   97,513   14,063   14,071   82,310   83,442   
          South Atlantic 50,857   51,455   7,062   6,994   43,795   44,461   
          East South Central 15,396   15,495   2,197   2,215   13,198   13,280   
          West South Central 30,120   30,563   4,804   4,862   25,316   25,701   
     West 60,585   61,276   9,343   9,418   51,241   51,857   
          Mountain 18,423   18,697   2,794   2,834   15,629   15,863   
          Pacific 42,161   42,579   6,549   6,584   35,613   35,995   
COUNTY TYPE       
     Large Metro 139,311   141,041   20,879   20,631   118,432   120,410   
     Small Metro 78,503   78,898   11,480   11,549   67,023   67,350   
          250K – 1 Mil. Pop. 52,891   53,389   7,709   7,673   45,182   45,716   
          < 250K Pop. 25,612   25,509   3,772   3,876   21,841   21,634   
     Nonmetro 42,243   42,452   5,847   5,906   36,397   36,545   
          Urbanized 18,480   19,000   2,716   2,585   15,764   16,415   
          Less Urbanized 18,997   18,986   2,531   2,668   16,466   16,319   
          Completely Rural 4,767   4,466   600   653   4,167   3,812   

Source:  SAMHSA, Center for Behavioral Health Statistics and Quality, National Survey on Drug Use and Health, 2012 and 2013. 
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Table 8.9N Survey Sample Size for Respondents Aged 12 or Older, by Underage and Legal Drinking Age Groups and Geographic Characteristics: 2012 
and 2013 

Geographic Characteristic 
Total 
(2012) 

Total 
(2013) 

Aged 12-20 
(2012) 

Aged 12-20 
(2013) 

Aged 21+ 
(2012) 

Aged 21+ 
(2013) 

TOTAL 68,309   67,838   30,910   30,790   37,399   37,048   
GEOGRAPHIC DIVISION       
     Northeast 13,773   13,661   6,240   6,225   7,533   7,436   
          New England 5,615   5,448   2,559   2,511   3,056   2,937   
          Middle Atlantic 8,158   8,213   3,681   3,714   4,477   4,499   
     Midwest 19,142   18,822   8,621   8,588   10,521   10,234   
          East North Central 12,800   12,468   5,750   5,705   7,050   6,763   
          West North Central 6,342   6,354   2,871   2,883   3,471   3,471   
     South 20,886   20,782   9,534   9,269   11,352   11,513   
          South Atlantic 10,883   10,801   4,997   4,765   5,886   6,036   
          East South Central 3,656   3,616   1,608   1,680   2,048   1,936   
          West South Central 6,347   6,365   2,929   2,824   3,418   3,541   
     West 14,508   14,573   6,515   6,708   7,993   7,865   
          Mountain 7,282   7,296   3,313   3,339   3,969   3,957   
          Pacific 7,226   7,277   3,202   3,369   4,024   3,908   
COUNTY TYPE       
     Large Metro 29,918   30,126   13,635   13,698   16,283   16,428   
     Small Metro 23,859   23,290   10,753   10,586   13,106   12,704   
          250K – 1 Mil. Pop. 15,442   15,031   6,962   6,818   8,480   8,213   
          < 250K Pop. 8,417   8,259   3,791   3,768   4,626   4,491   
     Nonmetro 14,532   14,422   6,522   6,506   8,010   7,916   
          Urbanized 6,411   6,667   2,881   2,946   3,530   3,721   
          Less Urbanized 6,395   6,140   2,852   2,820   3,543   3,320   
          Completely Rural 1,726   1,615   789   740   937   875   

Source:  SAMHSA, Center for Behavioral Health Statistics and Quality, National Survey on Drug Use and Health, 2012 and 2013. 
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